## 501914157 05/08/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lars Hoehmann	01/17/2012
Adrian Peterhans	01/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mentus Holding AG	
Street Address:	Gewerbestrasse 11	
City:	Cham	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6330	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13505278

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)320-7701 Phone: (650) 320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 432633-082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Ritchie

Total Attachments: 2

source=UF-P431USw\_AS#page1.tif source=UF-P431USw\_AS#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028176 FRAME: 0196

# **DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,
HOEHMANN Lars, a citizen of Germany, residing at Grubenstrasse 15,
CH-8708 Maennedorf, Switzerland
PETERHANS Adrian, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Fohrhoelzlistrasse 30,
CH-5443 Niederrohrdorf, Switzerland

have invented a "Anordnung zur Klimatisierung von Räumen sowie Wärmepumpenaggregat zur Verwendung in der Anordnung" (in English: "arrangement for air conditioning of rooms and heat pump for use in the arrangement") for which we filed on October 30, 2009 Swiss patent application no. 1671/09 and on October 6, 2010 PCT application no. PCT/CH2010/000244 which claims priority of the Swiss patent application;

WHEREAS, Mentus Holding AG, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Gewerbestrasse 11, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the PCT application and all national patent applications and patents resulting from the PCT application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Mentus Holding AG, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all patents to be granted and issued therefor and we hereby authorize and request the national Patent Offices to issue any patent to said Mentus Holding AG or its successors, in accordance with this Assignment.

NOW, Mentus Holding AG accepts the assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Cham

\_ (assignor)

Name: HOEHMANN Lars

Date: 17.01.2012/

(assignor)

Name: PETERHANS Adrian

Date: 9. Jan 2012

for Mentus Holding AG

(assignee)

Name: RIEMENSCHNEIDER Michael

Name: PETERHANS Adrian

Date: 12.1.2012

## Confirmation

I hereby confirm the authenticity of the signature of Mr. **Peterhans**, **Adrian Hugo**, citizen of Fislisbach AG, Switzerland, born on the 24th of August, 1959, resident of CH-5443 Niederrohrdorf, Forhölzlistrasse 30, Switzerland.

CH-6312 Steinhausen, 9th of January, 2012

STEINOTARY Public, CH-6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland

# Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. <u>Lars HÖHMANN</u>, born 21st April 1969, Nationality: Germany, residing at Grubenstrasse 15, CH-8708 Männedorf, identified by residence permit B.

CH-Männedorf, 17th January 2012

BK no. 49

Fee CHF 20.00

**NOTARIAT MÄNNEDORF** 

Martin Niederhauser, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 028176 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 05/08/2012